Schedule of Prices
Downer and Water Improvements

B18-50
Route Downer and Water Improvements

County Kane

Local Agency City of Aurora

Alliance Copenhaver

INO. ITEM UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT
1 [sidewalk Removal (6" SF 6,720 $4.75 $31,920.00 $2.00 $13,440.00
2 Vaulted Sidewalk Removal (16"-20") SF 480 $16.00 $7,680.00 $22.00 $10,560.00
3 |curb & Gutter Removal and Replacement LF 500 $64.50 $32,250.00 $32.00 $16,000.00
4 Barrier Curb LF 110 $41.50 $4,565.00 $31.00 $3,410.00
5 |HMA Surface Removal, Variable Depth SY 1,400 $6.00 $8,400.00 $14.00 $19,600.00
6 Pavement Removal SY 60 $48.00 $2,880.00 $17.00 $1,020.00
7 lHMA RR, 2" (4' Wide Adjacent to New Curb) SY 250 $8.00 $2,000.00 $44.00 $11,000.00
8 3' Catch Basin EACH 2 $2,100.00 $4,200.00] $1,900.00 $3,800.00
9 |storm Sewer, Ductile Iron, 12" LF 20 $140.00 $2,800.00] $130.00 $2,600.00
10 Tree Removal EACH 4 $550.00 $2,200.00 $500.00 $2,000.00
11 |1ree Grates EACH 2 $2,650.00 $5,300.00] $3,900.00 $7,800.00
12 PCC Sidewalk, 8" (Drives and Dumpster Pad) SF 1,220 $12.00 $14,640.00 $9.50 $11,590.00
13 |pcc Sidewalk, 6" SF 6,460 $8.95 $57,817.00 $9.00 $58,140.00
14 PCC Paver Base, 3" SF 1,080 $4.50 $4,860.00 $6.00 $6,480.00
15 |Remove and Reset Pavers SF 1,080 $18.00 $19,440.00 $11.00 $11,880.00
16 Detectable Warnings SF 110 $30.00 $3,300.00 $26.00 $2,860.00
17 |HMA Level Binder, Machine Method EACH 70 $115.00 $8,050.00] $135.00 $9,450.00
18 HMA Surface Course, N50, 1.5" EACH 140 $115.00 $16,100.00 $131.00 $18,340.00
19 |Manhole to be Adjusted w/New F&L EACH 18 $200.00 $3,600.00] $750.00 $13,500.00
20 Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Line 4" LF 1,700 $0.78 $1,326.00 $1.20 $2,040.00
21 Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Line 6" LF 500 $1.35 $675.00 $2.00 $1,000.00
22 Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Line 12" LF 488 $1.95 $951.60 $4.00 $1,952.00
23 Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Line 24" LF 45 $6.50 $292.50 $8.00 $360.00
24 Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, L&S SF 122 $6.00 $732.00 $5.00 $610.00




Alliance Copenhaver
NO.|ITEM UNIT QUANTITY | UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT
25 |Mechanical Removal HOUR 8 $425.00 $3,400.00 $500.00 $4,000.00
26 |Structural Concrete cYy 8 $2,215.00 $17,720.00] $2,500.00 $20,000.00
27 |Waterproofing SF 270 $5.00 $1,350.00 $70.00 $18,900.00
28 Vault Floor Drainage LS 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00| $2,500.00 $2,500.00
29 Brick and Mortar Wall Cap SF 30 $105.00 $3,150.00 $115.00 $3,450.00
30 Controlled Low Strength Material cYy 95 $235.00 $22,325.00 $210.00 $19,950.00
31 Vault Cap, CA-6 (12") SY 70 $25.00 $1,750.00 $23.00 $1,610.00
32 Planter Bed Excavation and Fill SF 2,400 $7.80 $18,720.00 $11.00 $26,400.00
33 Tree Vault Excavation and Fill SF 350 $13.55 $4,742.50 $14.00 $4,900.00
34 Items Ordered by Engineer LS 1 $30,000.00 $30,000.00] $30,000.00 $30,000.00
35 |Traffic Control and Protection LS 1 $3,835.00 $23,835.00] $61,000.00 $61,000.00
36 |Streetlight Foundation Removal EACH 2 $750.00 $1,500.00| $1,200.00 $2,400.00
37 |Plastic Underlayment SF 350 $1.00 $350.00 $15.00 $5,250.00
Concrete Joint Sealer 25 $15.00 $375.00 $50.00 $1,250.00
Structural Concrete area prep 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00] $8,500.00 $8,500.00
Total Amount for All Improvements $371,196.60 $439,542.00
Total for Vault Filling (excludes surface work) $52,195.00 $70,410.00




Schedule of Prices

Downer and Water Improvements

B18-50

Route Downer and Water Improvements

County Kane

Local Agency City of Aurora

Geneva Landmark

ITEM UNIT QUANTITY Unit Cost AMOUNT Unit Cost AMOUNT
Sidewalk Removal (6") SF 6,720 $ 1.60 | $10,752.00 | S 2.75 | $18,480.00
Vaulted Sidewalk Removal (16"-20") SF 480 S 1.75 $840.00 S 13.25 $6,360.00
Curb & Gutter Removal and Replacement LF 500 $ 44.50 | $22,250.00 |3 56.65 | $28,325.00
Barrier Curb LF 110 S 30.00 $3,300.00 S 39.20 $4,312.00
HMA Surface Removal, Variable Depth sy 1,400 $ 6.15 $8,610.00 $ 6.00 $8,400.00
Pavement Removal SY 60 S 18.00 $1,080.00 S 19.35 $1,161.00
HMA RR, 2" (4' Wide Adjacent to New Curb) SY 250 $ 29.00 $7,250.00 S 28.00 | $7,000.00
3' Catch Basin EACH 2 S 5,000.00 | $10,000.00 S 2,963.10 $5,926.20
Storm Sewer, Ductile Iron, 12" LF 20 $ 150.00 $3,000.00 S 215.10 | $4,302.00
Tree Removal 0 4 S 500.00 $2,000.00 S 550.00 $2,200.00
Tree Grates 0 2 $  2,100.00 $4,200.00 $ 1,900.00 | $3,800.00
PCC Sidewalk, 8" (Drives and Dumpster Pad) SF 1,220 $ 1035 | $12,627.00 $ 9.00 | $10,980.00
PCC Sidewalk, 6" SF 6,460 $ 7.65| $49,419.00 | $ 7.90 | $51,034.00
PCC Paver Base, 3" SF 1,080 S 6.65 $7,182.00 S 6.80 $7,344.00
Remove and Reset Pavers SF 1,080 $ 10.00 [ $10,800.00 | S 21.50 | $23,220.00
Detectable Warnings SF 110 S 23.00 $2,530.00 S 25.00 $2,750.00
HMA Level Binder, Machine Method 0 70 $ 112.00 $7,840.00 S 115.00 | $8,050.00
HMA Surface Course, N50, 1.5" 0 140 S 105.00 | $14,700.00 | S 115.00 | $16,100.00
Manhole to be Adjusted w/New F&L EACH 18 $ 1,000.00 | $18,000.00 | $ 1,103.00 | $19,854.00
Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Line 4" LF 1,700 $ 0.75 $1,275.00 $ 1.05 $1,785.00
Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Line 6" LF 500 $ 1.50 $750.00 $ 1.68 $840.00
Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Line 12" LF 488 $ 2.00 $976.00 $ 3.36 $1,639.68
Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Line 24" LF 45 $ 5.00 $225.00 $ 6.72 $302.40
Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, L&S SF 122 $ 4.50 $549.00 S 3.50 $427.00




Geneva Landmark
ITEM UNIT QUANTITY Unit Cost AMOUNT Unit Cost AMOUNT
Mechanical Removal HOUR 8 S 850.00 $6,800.00 S 296.05 $2,368.40
Structural Concrete cy 8 S 2,500.00 $20,000.00 S 2,727.80 | $21,822.40
Waterproofing SF 270 S 5.00 $1,350.00 S 4.50 $1,215.00
Vault Floor Drainage LS 1 S 650.00 $650.00 S 1,240.25 $1,240.25
Brick and Mortar Wall Cap SF 30 S 40.00 $1,200.00 S 173.50 $5,205.00
Controlled Low Strength Material cy 95 $ 16500 | $15675.00 |$ 197.20 | $18,734.00
Vault Cap, CA-6 (12") SY 70 S 16.00 $1,120.00 S 23.10 $1,617.00
Planter Bed Excavation and Fill SF 0 $ 3.85 $9,240.00 $ 3.80 $9,120.00
Tree Vault Excavation and Fill SF 0 $ 8.20 $2,870.00 $ 8.55 $2,992.50
Items Ordered by Engineer LS 1 S 30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 | $30,000.00
Traffic Control and Protection LS 1 S 8,000.00 $8,000.00 $13,950.00 | $13,950.00
Streetlight Foundation Removal EACH 2 S 535.00 $1,070.00 S 717.85 $1,435.70
Plastic Underlayment SF 350 S 1.50 $525.00 S 3.20 | $1,120.00
Concrete Joint Sealer 25 S 12.00 $300.00 $ 16.30 $407.50
Structural Concrete area prep 1 S 800.00 $800.00 S 1,600.45 [ $1,600.45
$299,755.00 $347,420.48
Total for Vault Filling (excludes surface work) — $46,795.00 $52,202.05




